ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

Administrative & General Expenses \$	\$7,025.43
Parks & Playgrounds	4,800.00
Streets & Sanitation Depts.	6,905.00
Water Department	1,815.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES \$20,545.43

Upon motion, meeting was adjourned

Mayor

lerk

NORTH CAROLINA) RUTHERFORD COUNTY) TOWN OF LAKE LURE)

At a regular meeting held on Tuesday, August 1, 1950, by the board of Commissioners of the Town of Lake Lure the following business was transacted:

The following resolution was offered by Comm. Washburn, which was seconded and unanimously adopted:

WHEREAS, J. A. Riddick, Tax Collector for the Town of Lake Lure has filed with the Board as provided by law, a report and itemized list of all uncollected taxes within said town for the year 1949, and has made the report and recommendations as required by law with reference to the collections of said taxes; and

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the Board of Commissioners of said Town that the Tax Collector for the Town should proceed to advertise the real estate of the owners that are delinquent in the payment of their taxes for the year 1949; BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that J. A. Riddick, said Tax Collector be and he is hereby instructed and directed to proceed at once to advertise and sell on Monday, September 11th, 1950, according to law, all real estate listed for taxes in the Town of Lake Lure for the year 1949 of persons and corporations whose taxes are not paid on or before that date.

Upon motion and second, meeting was adjourned.

Clerk

Mayor

NORTH CAROLINA RUTHERFORD COUNTY TOWN OF LAKE LURE

At a special meeting of the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Town of Lake Lure on August 15, 1950 and the following business was transacted:

The Board approved a bill from Frank P. Stratford, CPA of \$100.00 for the services of auditing the Town accounts for a period ending June 30, 1950, and ordered the Treasurer to forward these bills to the Local Government Commission for approval and payment.

The Tax Collector presented to the Board a release from the Rutherford County authorities, in which they released \$16,666.00 of the valuation levied on the Chimney Rock Company for the year 1949. The Town Board, after due consideration moved and seconded that the Town should accordingly reduce the said Company's 1949 taxes in the amount of \$216.66 and accept payment in full for the said year's taxes.

The following resolution was offered by Comm. W. C. Allison which was seconded and unanimously adopted:

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Lake Lure to appropriate various sums for the maintenance and operation of the Town Government and its Institutions for the fiscal year, beginning July 1, 1950 and ending June 30, 1951.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Lake Lure, N. C. does hereby appropriate the following sums for the maintenance and operation of the Town Government and its institutions for the fiscal year aforesaid: